Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name Execution Date		
Asia Regent Limited 10/08/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Stamina Products, Inc.			
Street Address:	2040 N. Alliance Avenue			
City:	Springfield			
State/Country:	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	65803			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Ty	ире	Number		
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 20259		
	1152		11520255	
Application Number:	1152	20259		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (703)770-790	20259		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (703)770-790 De sent via US Mail 703-770-7900	20259 01 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0	\$40.00 11520259	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (703)770-790 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 703-770-7900 amanda.child	20259 01 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 Is@pillsburylaw.com	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (703)770-790 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 703-770-7900 amanda.child Larry J. Hume	20259 01 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 Is@pillsburylaw.com e		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (703)770-790 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> 703-770-790(amanda.child Larry J. Hume 1650 Tyson's	20259 91 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 Is@pillsburylaw.com e s Blvd	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (703)770-790 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 703-770-7900 amanda.child Larry J. Hume	20259 91 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 Is@pillsburylaw.com e s Blvd	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (703)770-790 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> 703-770-790(amanda.child Larry J. Hume 1650 Tyson's McLean, VIRe	20259 91 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 Is@pillsburylaw.com e s Blvd	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (703)770-790 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> 703-770-7900 amanda.child Larry J. Hume 1650 Tyson's McLean, VIRe	20259 20259 20259 20259 20259 20259 2020 2020	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (703)770-790 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> 703-770-7900 amanda.child Larry J. Hume 1650 Tyson's McLean, VIR NUMBER: R:	20259 20259 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 Is@pillsburylaw.com e Blvd GINIA 22102 007277-0365370 Larry J. Hume	\$40.00	

Attorney's Docket No. 007277-0365370 Client Reference: PE-31180-AM

For:	U.S. Rights
For:	U.S. Application
By:	Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

ASIA REGENT LIMITED RM. 1104, 11F., NO. 666 SEC. 2, WU CHUAN W. ROAD TAICHUNG, TAIWAN, ROC.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

STAMINA PRODUCTS, INC. 2040 N. Alliance Avenue Springfield, MO 65803

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DUMBBELL

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application 11/520,259 filed on September 13, 2006 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to party out the purposes thereof.

Date:

10-8-2007

ASIA REGENT LIMITED Signature By: William Lin Title: Chief Executive Office

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 019947 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 10/11/2007